



818 S. FLORES ST. SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78204 www.saha.org

Procurement Department

ADDENDUM # 3

To: File 1911-913-45-4982

RFP for: Pecan Hill Tree Removal and Sanitary Sewer Retrofit

Please note the following changes:

Attached is the Detail for the landscape island in the front of Pecan Hill. Since there are no trees planned for this part of the island, leave it in place.

The following questions are asked:

- Question 1:** Can schedule 40 pvc be used in lieu of sdr 35 we feel that by having glued joints in lieu of gasket fittings will be a better.
- Answer 1:** PVC Pipe can be used provided it meets the minimum standards stated in Specification Section 22-13-13
- Question 2:** Can we move the sewer line outside of curb and retaining wall on the east and west side.
- Answer 2:** Pipe cannot be moved outside the curb and roadways.

By: Charles R Bode
Charles Bode Asst. Director of Procurement

Date: January 24, 2020

